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CONCHIP

CANARIAS

CRONOMETRAJE DE PRUEBAS DEPORTIVAS

Fecha 30/03/2024

(W

Distancia 10000 Metros
Pos. Dorsal Nombre
1 137 BORIS
2 2 RAUL
3 154 GLENDOR
4 3 MIKEL
5 42 ANDRES ALEJANDRO
6 151 JOSE MARIA
7 54  FERNANDO
8 155 MANUEL
9 150 JOSE LUIS
10 84 RAYCO
11 93  CARLOS
12 76  FRANCISCO JOSE
13 25  ALEXIS
14 118 JOSEJ.
15 89 JOSE ANTONIO
16 55 ROMAN
17 64 CARMELO JESUS
18 80 JOSE MARIA
19 13 CANDIDO JAVIER
20 129 NAZARIO
21 111 NACOR
22 146 DEBORAA.
23 71  BORJA
24 81 JOSE
25 117 JOSE FELIX
26 158 VICTOR MANUEL
27 28  ANDRES JONATHAN
28 27  DANIEL
29 53  MIGUEL ANGEL
30 16  ROBIN
31 97 VACLAV
32 136 LEOPOLDO
33 43 JULIOM
34 101 IMAR
35 85 JOEL
36 132 EZAEL
37 125 JUAN ANTONIO
38 96 SERGIO DOMINGO
39 145 JUAN OLEGARIO
40 9  YERI
41 134 CRISTO MANUEL
42 29  MIGUEL ANGEL
43 107 SIMON
44 72 JOSE ALBERTO
45 159 WENCESLAO
46 128 HUGO DIONISIO
47 49  AARON
48 32 ARSENIO LUIS

CRONOMETRAIJE CONXIP

Clasificacion General

(2916) 10KM TRAIL LAS MARETAS

Apellidos

ORLHAC
DIAZ PERDOMO

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ

CAMPOS CELAYA
GONZALEZ CAIROS

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ

SALAZAR HERNANDEZ
MENDEZ PALOMARES
FEBLES BAEZ
HERNANDEZ MELO
RODRIGUEZ DORTA
CABRERA MARTIN
SOTO REYES
NAVARRO BATISTA
HERNANDEZ MELO
ARTEAGA GIL
GARCIA HERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ RAMON
PEREZ GUADALUPE
CRUZ AFONSO
CHINEA CRUZ

SIGUT GRANADOS
GARCIA FIGUEIRO
GONZALEZ MARTIN
CRUZ REMEDIOS
BELLO TRUJILLO
MORALES TOLEDO
GONZALEZ GARCIA
GUTIERREZ MESA
LINTINGRE
PETRASEK

BALBAS GUTIERREZ
MARTIN FERNANDEZ
TRUJILLO GARCIA
MENA PEREZ
CHINEA CRUZ
LORENZO RODRIGUEZ

HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ

DELGADO PENA
SPARTACUS LORENZO
GUERRA HERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ DOMINGUEZ
RAMOS LUIS
FRANCISCO ORAMAS
ACOSTA GUILLAMA
RIBERO PADULA
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
MARRERO COELLO

2024

Categoria

SENIOR M
MASTERAM
MASTERAM

SENIOR M
MASTER A M
MASTER B M

SENIOR M
MASTER AM
MASTER B M
MASTER A M

SENIOR M
MASTERA M

SENIOR M
MASTERA M

SENIOR M
MASTER A M

SENIOR M
MASTER B M
MASTER A M
MASTER B M

SENIOR M

SENIORF

SENIOR M

SENIOR M
MASTERAM
MASTER A M

SENIOR M
MASTER A M
MASTER AM

SENIOR M
MASTER A M
MASTER AM
MASTER B M
MASTER A M

SENIOR M

SENIOR M
MASTER B M
MASTER B M
MASTER B M
MASTER A M

SENIOR M
MASTER B M

SENIOR M
MASTER B M
MASTER A M
MASTER B M

SUB20 M
MASTER B M

Pos/Cat
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Club

TEAM SCOTT RUNNING
CD VALLIVANA

CD TROTAMUNDOS
INDEPENDIENTE
PARADA CHIiO
INDEPENDIENTE

CCT SANTA CRUZ

CD VALLIVANA

CD CORREAYO SPAR TE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. CALCETEAMTRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. INFINITY RUNNERS
iCARO HALTEROR

CD BIAMON

C.D. INFINITY RUNNERS
C.D. ESPIRITU TRIABON
C.T. CANDETLON
INDEPENDIENTE

LOS CALAMBRES DE CA
LOS CALAMBRES DE CA
CD TENERIFE REACTIVIT
MAGEC TRAIL
GUAIMAN ATLETISMO
AMANCE FISIOTERAPIA
INDEPENDIENTE
PODONA TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PICHON TRAIL PROJECT
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D.TRAVERTORO

LOS CALAMBRES DE CA
INDEPENDIENTE
PLATOCHICO
INDEPENDIENTE
SPARTACUS
INDEPENDIENTE
ACTIVAT TRAIL TEAM
C.D. INFINITY RUNNERS
CD VALLIVANA
INDEPENDIENTE

AL GOLPITO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

Tiempo
Oficial

0:40:37
0:42:12
0:42:59
0:45:23
0:45:39
0:45:51
0:45:54
0:46:00
0:46:17
0:46:25
0:47:13
0:49:06
0:49:26
0:49:46
0:50:07
0:51:20
0:51:22
0:51:25
0:51:33
0:52:01
0:52:33
0:52:54
0:53:02
0:53:47
0:53:50
0:53:51
0:53:59
0:54:04
0:54:16
0:54:23
0:54:44
0:55:04
0:55:13
0:55:24
0:56:19
0:56:20
0:56:33
0:56:37
0:56:37
0:56:43
0:56:44
0:56:52
0:56:55
0:57:11
0:57:34
0:57:37
0:57:55
0:58:00

80
65
95
2

29
94
64
37
5

37
71
58
21
80
62
1

50
97
3

23
20
61
7

81
0

23
9%
93
48
29
19
45
68
9

36
45
60
28
42
32
59
49
35
9%
77
4

42
66

4,04
4,13
4,18
4,32
4,34
4,35
4,35
4,36
4,38
4,39
4,43
4,55
4,57
4,59
5,01
5,08
5,08
5,09
5,09
5,12
5,15
5,17
5,18
5,23
5,23
5,23
5,24
5,24
5,26
5,26
5,28
5,30
5,31
5,32
5,38
5,38
5,39
5,40
5,40
5,40
5,40
5,41
5,42
5,43
5,45
5,46
5,48
5,48

Min/Km Dif/Prim

0:00:00
0:01:35
0:02:22
0:04:46
0:05:02
0:05:14
0:05:17
0:05:23
0:05:40
0:05:48
0:06:36
0:08:29
0:08:49
0:09:09
0:09:30
0:10:43
0:10:45
0:10:48
0:10:56
0:11:24
0:11:56
0:12:17
0:12:25
0:13:10
0:13:13
0:13:14
0:13:22
0:13:27
0:13:39
0:13:46
0:14:07
0:14:27
0:14:36
0:14:47
0:15:42
0:15:43
0:15:56
0:16:00
0:16:00
0:16:06
0:16:07
0:16:15
0:16:18
0:16:34
0:16:57
0:17:00
0:17:18
0:17:23
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Tiempo

Pos. Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Categoria Pos/Cat  Club Oficial  Min/Km Dif/Prim
49 153 JOSUE CASTRO ALVAREZ MASTER AM 19 CABRA TEAM 0:58:13 53 5,49 0:17:36
50 51 ALBERTO GOMEZ PEREZ MASTER B M 13 INDEPENDIENTE 0:58:25 72 5,51 0:17:48
51 1 ANGELA MORALES QUINTERO MASTERAF 1  CDHILERA 0:58:26 57 551 0:17:49
52 139 RAYCO HERNANDEZ TORRES MASTER AM 20 GUAGUEROS C.D. 0:58:36 5,52 0:17:59
53 46 RUBEN MESA DiAZ SENIOR M 17  CABRATEAM 0:58:52 99 553 0:18:15
54 156 MOHAMED HAMOUNI SENIOR M 18  CD AGUERE 0:59:21 85 5,56 0:18:44
55 44  JOSE ANDRES TRUJILLO NUNEZ MASTER A M 21 INDEPENDIENTE 0:59:24 67 5,56 0:18:47
56 48 GREGORIO PEREZ AFONSO MASTERA M 22 C.DVOY YOOO TRAILTE 0:59:46 20 5,59 0:19:09
57 130 RAUL MAXIMO DEL CASTILLO DEL CASTIL "ADAPTAUDITIV 1  CCANDETLON 0:59:59 37 5,60 0:19:22
58 8 FERNANDOJESUS RAPA FERNANDEZ MASTERCM 1  INDEPENDIENTE 1:00:05 33 6,01 0:19:28
59 37 J.ALEXIS PORTOCARRERO DIAZ MASTERAM 23 CDHILERA 1:00:08 81 6,01 0:19:31
60 66  YERAY MORALES HERNANDEZ SENIOR M 19 INDEPENDIENTE 1:00:17 66 6,02 0:19:40
61 38 JANE WICKHAM MASTER C F 1 INDEPENDIENTE 1:00:37 13 6,04 0:20:00
62 79 PABLO MESA RODRIGUEZ MASTER CM 2 INDEPENDIENTE 1:00:40 26 6,04 0:20:03
63 114 EDUARDO ARAGON RAMOS SENIOR M 20 LOS CALAMBRES DECA  1:00:46 15 6,05 0:20:09
64 20 JUAN ALEXIS DEL CASTILLO LUIS MASTERAM 24  WILD LIONS 1:01:30 33 6,09 0:20:53
65 86 JOSEBENJAMIN  YANES TRUJILLO MASTERAM 25  INDEPENDIENTE 1:01:36 67 6,10 0:20:59
66 123 JEREMIE NIARD SENIOR M 21 EN ATTENTE DE PAIEME 1:01:50 11 6,11 0:21:13
67 15 ALFREDO GONZALEZ MEDEL MASTER B M 14 EXCELSIOR FITNESS GUI  1:02:03 242 6,12 0:21:26
68 39 ISIDRO PERDOMO RODRIGUEZ MASTERC M 3 INDEPENDIENTE 1:02:16 45 6,14 0:21:39
69 147 ANISU RODRIGUEZ ORAMAS SENIOR M 22 JARRITRANCOS TRAIL 1:02:19 64 6,14 0:21:42
70 87 MANUELRAMON  LUIS HERNANDEZ MASTERBM 15  CD SANTUARIO 1:02:29 78 6,15 02152
71 68 RAMON CUNARRO MASTER B M 16 INDEPENDIENTE 1:02:30 54 6,15 0:21:53
72 19 MARCEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ MASTER B M 17 INDEPENDIENTE 1:02:33 o 6,15 0:21:56
73 124 ROSENDO CANO MORALES MASTERCM 4  PICHON TRAIL 1:02:43 45 6,16 0:22:06
74 34 DAURA GARCIA CABRERA MASTER A F 2 TRIABONA ADEJE 1:02:52 55 6,17 0:22:15
75 74  AITOR CORTAZAR ARANDO SENIOR M 23 LEVANTAPOLVASERAS 1:03:17 34 6,20 0:22:40
76 98 MATIAS DURAN HERNANDEZ SENIOR M 24 LOS CALAMBRES DECA  1:03:39 3¢ 6,22 0:23:02
77 94 MARIA LAURA GRANADO MARRERO MASTERAF 3 INDEPENDIENTE 1:03:40 42 6,22 0:23:03
78 24 RICARDO PENA PEREZ MASTER B M 18 CD VALLIVANA 1:03:55 83 6,24 0:23:18
79 108 ISABEL CONSTANZA MARTIN HERNANDEZ MASTERAF 4  C.D.PLAKANARIAS 1:03:58 g7 6,24 02321
80 63 STEFAN ROBERTO  VOLPI MULLER SENIOR M 25  JARIEGO TRAIL 1:04:34 79 6,27 02357
81 110 TOMAS GONZALEZ MORALES MASTER D M 1 TRIABONAADEJE 1:04:36 47 6,28 0:23:59
82 121  MIGUEL MARTIN MARTIIN MASTER CM 5 INDEPENDIENTE 1:05:07 48 6,31 0:24:30
83 22  MAYTE MESA MARTINEZ SENIOR F 2 WILD LIONS 1:05:09 so 6,31 0:24:32
84 61 MARCELO FALABRINO VIVANCO SENIOR M 26 INDEPENDIENTE 1:05:14 20 6,31 0:24:37
85 65 PEDRO DAVID CRUZ COELLO MASTER A M 26 C.D. ELFOGUEO 1:05:39 g0 6,34 0:25:02
86 112 JAIME LUIS CHINEA MARRERO MASTER A M 27 LOS CALAMBRES DECA  1:05:50 32 6,35 0:25:13
87 138 ZEUS GONZALEZ BORGES SENIOR M 27 INDEPENDIENTE 1:06:12 65 6,37 0:25:35
88 45  CRISTIAN GUILLEN RODRIGUEZ MASTER A M 28 INDEPENDIENTE 1:06:29 74 6,39 0:25:52
89 91 VICTOR ALVAREZ SANTAMARIA MASTER A M 29 INDEPENDIENTE 1:07:00 31 6,42 0:26:23
90 30 AIRAM DE LA PAZ PENA SENIOR M 28 INDEPENDIENTE 1:07:06 9 6,43 0:26:29
91 119 RAYCO CACERES LEAL MASTER AM 30 INDEPENDIENTE 1:07:11 66 6,43 0:26:34
92 47 LAURA RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ MASTER A F 5 C.DVOY YOOO TRAILTE 1:07:16 94 6,44 0:26:39
93 83 GUALBERTO MESA SANTANA MASTER A M 31 C.D. ARIDANE TRAIL 1:07:17 99 6,44 0:26:40
94 60 HECTOR FALABRINO MASTER B M 19 INDEPENDIENTE 1:07:20 99 6,44 0:26:43
95 21 RUBEN JOSE RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ MASTER A M 32 INDEPENDIENTE 1:07:44 29 6,46 0:27:07
96 7 JUAN JOSE SOTO GONZALEZ MASTER B M 20 INDEPENDIENTE 1:07:45 90 6,47 0:27:08
97 105 DAMIAN GONZALEZ LUIS SENIOR M 29 ALWAYS READY 1:07:57 65 6,48 0:27:20
98 152 MENY QUINTERO LUIS MASTERAF 6  CD VALLIVANA 1:08:47 ¢ 6,53 0:28:10
99 11 JONATHAN CABRERA SANCHEZ MASTER AM 33 INDEPENDIENTE 1:10:02 1 7,00 0:29:25
100 90 NAYRA CRUZ CABRERA MASTERAF 7  C.T. CANDETLON 1:10:11 67 7,01 0:29:34
101 56 BENITO ALONSO FUMERO MASTERCM 6 INDEPENDIENTE 1:10:12 39 7,01 0:29:35
102 73 JULIO LAZARO MARRERO GALVAN MASTERCM 7  CD VALLIVANA 1:10:14 45 7,01 02937
103 62 TOMASDELCRISTO DARIAS FERRER MASTERAM 34 C.DVOYYOOOTRAILTE 1:10:49 54 7,05 0:30:12
104 70 ENRIQUE ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ MASTER B M 21 C. D. TERRANOVA 1:10:53 16 7,05 0:30:16
105 26 DOMINGO ENRIQUE PLASENCIA ALVAREZ MASTERBM 22  INDEPENDIENTE 1:10:53 26 7,05 0:30:16
106 113 DAVID BAEZ RAMOS MASTER AM 35 LOS CALAMBRESDECA 1:11:16 7 7,08 0:30:39
107 31 MARYNA BIGNARDI MASTERAF 8  INDEPENDIENTE 1:11:25 41 7,09 0:30:48

108 103 AGUEDA FERNANDEZ ARNAIZ SENIOR F 3 INDEPENDIENTE 1:11:28 5 7,09 0:30:51
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Tiempo

Pos. Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Categoria Pos/Cat  Club Oficial  Min/Km Dif/Prim
109 12 LAURA GIL EXPOSITO SENIOR F 4 INDEPENDIENTE 1:11:41 g9 7,10 0:31:04
110 143 NIEVES CASTRO ABREU MASTERBF 1  INDEPENDIENTE 1:12:40 ¢ 7,16 0:32:03
111 36  JESUS MANUEL MURIZ VERA MASTERAM 36 CDHEROESSINCAPA  1:12:41 47 7,16 0:32:04
112 126 MANUEL PEREZ MASTERC M 8 AMRSECOTRAIL 1:12:42 75 7,16  0:32:05
113 135 MARA ARROCHA MASTER A F 9 INDEPENDIENTE 1:12:56 34 7,18 0:32:19
114 33 MOISES GARCIA PADILLA MASTER A M 37 INDEPENDIENTE 1:13:13 70 7,19 0:32:36
115 131 MIGUEL OLIVA DiAZ BAEZ "ADAPT AUDITIV) 2 C.DVOY YOOO TRAILTE 1:15:36 21 7,34 0:34:59
116 116 LORENZO LOPEZ SIVERIO MASTERDM 2 CD VALLIVANA 1:16:06 98 7,37 03529
117 4 IVANJESUS GONZALEZ GONZALEZ SENIOR M 30 INDEPENDIENTE 1:16:54 46 7,41 03617
118 160 CARLOS PUSCH SENIOR M 31 INDEPENDIENTE 1:17:01 29 7,42 0:36:24
119 109 CARLOS MARTIN CABRERA SENIOR M 32 LOS CALAMBRESDECA  1:17:26 15 7,45 0:36:49
120 8 JESUSFERNANDO TURRUMBLUT CARDONA MASTERBM 23  INDEPENDIENTE 1:19:16 86 7,56 0:38:39
121 122 HECTOR CABRERA LUIS MASTER B M 24 YO VOYYY TRAIL TEAM 1:19:44 7,58 0:39:07
122 142  ARANTXA MENDEZ GONZALEZ SENIOR F 5  ALGOLPITO 1:20:43 33 8,04 0:40:06
123 18 VICTOR GARCIA MORALES SENIOR M 33 ALGOLPITO 1:20:43 g0 8,04 0:40:06
124 17 JOSE GONZALEZ ALMENARA MASTERAM 38 AL GOLPITO 1:20:44 3 8,04 0:40:07
125 104 MANUELISRAEL  FAJARDO FARINA MASTERBM 25  INDEPENDIENTE 1:21:13 29 8,07 0:4036
126 127 BEGONA SANTANA GONZALES MASTER B F 2 C.D.AMORSECO 1:21:20 o5 8,08 0:40:43
127 92 ROSA MARIA RODRIGUEZ DELGADO MASTERAF 10  INDEPENDIENTE 1:21:26 g0 8,09 0:40:49
128 115 JOSE MANUEL ARZOLA DOMINGUEZ MASTERAM 39  INDEPENDIENTE 1:21:45 g5 8,11 0:41:08
129 57 JOSE CARLOS HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ SENIOR M 34 C.D.KILOMETROSPOR 1:27:39 4 846 0:47:02
130 102 NAYRA CARMONA CEDRES MASTER A F 11 THE ANAGA ZOMBIE 1:27:39 7 8,46 0:47:02
131 58 GUADALUPE VILLAR DiAZ SENIOR F 6  INDEPENDIENTE 1:27:40 30 8,46 0:47:03
132 59 EDUARDO JIMENEZ GARCIA SENIOR M 35  INDEPENDIENTE 1:27:40 39 8,46 0:47:03
133 50 JORGE GONZALEZ FELIPE SENIOR M 36 INDEPENDIENTE 1:27:58 59 8,48 0:47:21
134 100 LEONOR RODRIGUEZ DELGADO MASTER A F 12 C.D. REBOTICATRAILTE 1:28:17 51 8,50 0:47:40
135 106 ROSALINA PLATON LORENZO MASTERBF 3 INDEPENDIENTE 1:28:18 66 8,50 0:47:41
136 133  GENESIS RODRIGUEZ FEUMERO SENIOR F 7 INDEPENDIENTE 1:28:32 20 8,51 0:47:55
137 78 ADOLFO GLEZ. ABREU MASTER B M 26 CD SANTUARIO 1:28:36 55 8,52 0:47:59
138 67 ALBERTO ROJAS RUBIO MASTER AM 40 INDEPENDIENTE 1:28:45 g5 8,53 0:48:08
139 52 ANTONIO JOSE SAAVEDRA VILLALOBOS SENIOR M 37  INDEPENDIENTE 1:28:52 33 8,53 0:48:15
140 23 IRMA COELLO ARTEAGA MASTER CF 2 INDEPENDIENTE 1:28:59 g5 8,54 0:48:22
141 144 MIRIAM FARAJ ABDELFATAJ MASTER B F 4 INDEPENDIENTE 1:29:13 238 8,55 0:48:36
142 6 JESSICA MATA LUGO MASTERAF 13  INDEPENDIENTE 1:31:13 gg 9,07 0:50:36
143 149 MARIA ESTHER GUTIERREZ RUIZ MASTERAF 14  INDEPENDIENTE 1:31:13 92 9,07 0:50:36
144 5 MANUEL CRUZ PENATE MASTER AM 41 INDEPENDIENTE 1:31:14 3 9,07 0:50:37
145 35 DAVID MADAY MATA LUGO MASTERAM 42  INDEPENDIENTE 1:31:14 49 9,07 035037
146 77 SILVIA MARTIN RODRIGUEZ MASTERAF 15  CD SANTUARIO 1:34:49 g0 9,29 0:54:12
147 99 JOSE ANTONIO PEREZ MARTIN MASTER B M 27 INDEPENDIENTE 1:35:28 638 9,33 0:54:51
148 95 REBECA DOMINGUEZ RAMIREZ SENIOR F 8 CD BICHILLO RUNNER 1:40:48 36 10,05 1:00:11
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